
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:135
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
DWELLING UNITS UNDER RAY
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.;Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of dwelling units constructed/ proposed to be constructed and allotted under Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) since its
inception, State-wise; 

(b) the details of requests received so far by the Government for allotment of houses under RAY and the present status thereof, State-
wise; 

(c) whether the Government is facing any hurdles in implementation of RAY resulting in the increase of slum dwellers in metropolitan
cities; 

(d) if so, the details thereof ; and 

(e) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to resolve this problem?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a): 'Rajiv Awas Yojana' (RAY) has been launched on 02.06.2011. No dwelling units has been constructed and allotted under Rajiv
Awas Yojana (RAY) as the scheme has been launched recently. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c), (d) & (e): No, Madam. 
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